CAUTION: Do NOT
1.  connect any solar panel to the inverter; use only
12V batteries as input
2.  connect the inverter's output into a household
grid/wiring
DO:
1.  Use a fuse in your circuit to protect the inverter and your
equipments
 Owner’s Guide
DC TO AC
Power Inverter
CONTENTS
Safety First············································1
1. Introduction······································7
2. Installation Guidelines·····················9
3. Using the inverter···························15
4. Troubleshooting······························27
5. Specifications··································33
Specifications............................................................6
Introduction .............................................................9
Installation Guidelines ..........................................12
Troubleshooting .....................................................12
Using the inverter ..................................................18
Type CP SP Efficiency THD NL
Dimension
(LxWxH)
Weight
CZ-1000S 1000W 2000W >85%
≦
5%
<0.6A
470*270*11
mm
5 kg
CZ-1500S 1500W 2000W >85%
≦
5%
<0.8A
390*310*109
mm
6 kg
CZ-2000S 2000W 3000W >85%
≦
5%
<0.8A
390*310*109
mm
6 kg
CZ-2500S 2000W 3000W >85%
≦
5%
<0.9A
390*310*109
mm
7kg
CZ-3000S 3000W 6000W >85%
≦
5%
<1.0A
390*310*109

or spray.
 Do not, under any circumstances, connect the
inverter to utility power AC distribution wiring.
WARNING! Heated surface.
The inverter’s housing may become uncomfortably
warm, reaching 140℉(60℃) under extended high
power operation. Ensure at least 2 inches (5cm) of
air space is
Type CP SP
Efficienc
y
THD NL
Dimension
(LxWxH)
Weight
CZ-75M 75W 150W >91% / <0.1A
67*67*38
mm
0.25kg
CZ-100M 100W 200W >90% / <0.2A
118*91*47
mm
0.5kg
CZ-150M 150W 300W >90% / <0.25A
151*110*58
mm
0.6kg
CZ-200M 200W 400W >90% / <0.3A
180*91*47
mm
0.8kg
CZ-300M 300W 600W >90% / <0.3A
151*110*58
mm
0.6 kg
CZ-400M 400W 800W >90% / <0.3A
151*110*58
 mm
0.6 kg
- 1 - - 2 -
CZ-500M 500W
1000
W
>85% / <0.4A
252*215*89
mm
2 kg
CZ-600M 600W
1200
W
>85% / <0.4A
252*215*89
mm
2 kg
CZ-800M 800W
1600
W
>85% / <0.4A
325*183*70
mm
3 kg
CZ-1000
M
1000
W
2000
W
>85% / <0.5A
470*270*11
mm
5 kg
CZ-300S 300W 600W >90% ≦5% <0.6A
235*406*57
 mm
1 kg
CZ-500S 600W
1200
W
>85% ≦5% <0.6A
252*215*89
mm
2 kg
CZ-800S 800W
1600
W
>85%
≦5% <0.6A